

INDIA NON JUDICIAL



Government of Uttar Pradesh

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.) First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-UP91340260251682W

20-Sep-2024 03:01 PM

NEWIMPACC (SV)/ up14437004/ MEERUT SADAR/ UP-MRT

- SUBIN-UPUP1443700479540677740117W
- ASHUTOSH PRASHANT SHUKLA
- Article 4 Affidavit
- Not Applicable

•

•

- ASHUTOSH PRASHANT SHUKLA
- Not Applicable :
 - ASHUTOSH PRASHANT SHUKLA

मान्यमव जलत

10 (Ten only)



SHUKLA ASHUTOSH PRASHANT

PRASHANT

ASHUTOSH.

UKLA

SHANT SHUKLA ASHUTOSH PRAV



Please write or type below this line





The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate 3 in case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Annexure I

5.

6.

NIRMALA DEV

te. Meerul

R

S.NOCY]

e-Stamp No-IN-UP91340260251682W

Whomsoever it may concern

Affidavit on behlaf of Ashutosh Prashant Shukla S/o S.D. Shukla, Civil Judge (Junior Divison) Hawali, Meerut.

I, the above noted deponent do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

- That the applicant is a citizen of India. 1.
- That the applicant may not, or is not likely to, engage outside India in activiteis 2. prejudicial to the sovereignty and integrity of India.
- That the departure of the applicant from India may not, or is not likely to be 3. detrimental to the security of India.
- That the presence of the applicant outside India may not, or is not likely to hamper, 4. friendly relations of India with any foreign country.

That the applicant has, at any time during the period of 5 years immediately preceeding the date of her application, not been convicted by a court in India for any offence involving moral turpitude and sentenced in respect thereof to imprisonment for not less than two years.

That no proceedings in respect of any offence alleged to have been committed by the applicant are pending before a criminal court of India.

- That a warrant or summons for the appearance or a warrant for the arrest, of the 7. applicant has not been issued by any court under any law for the time being in force or that an order prohibiting the departure from India of the applicant has not been made by any such court.
- That the applicant has not been repatriated. 8.
- That there is no possibility or arising embarrassing position before government of U.P. 9 due to his visit to any foreign country.
- 10. That a passport was never refused to his for the issue of identity certificate.
- 11. That he has not previously travelled to a foreign nation.
- 12. That the content for this affidavit from para no 1 to 11 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed, therein so help me God.

Deponent²⁰

The deponent hereby solemnly affirms that above contents of this affidavit are true to best Ashuboeh Deponent²⁰09 of his knowledge. OTARY



INDIA NON JUDICIAL



Government of Uttar Pradesh

e-Stamp

ì

ċ

: t

•

:

•

•

Certificate No.
Certificate Issued Date
Account Reference
Unique Doc. Reference
Purchased by
Description of Document
Property Description
Consideration Price (Rs.)
First Party
Second Party
Stamp Duty Paid By
Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-UP91382150678583W 20-Sep-2024 03:13 PM NEWIMPACC (SV)/ up14437004/ MEERUT SADAR/ UP-MRT SUBIN-UPUP1443700479625168153176W ASHUTOSH PRASHANT SHUKLA Article 4 Affidavit Not Applicable

ASHUTOSH PRASHANT SHUKLA

Not Applicable

ASHUTOSH PRASHANT SHUKLA

10 (Ten only)



ASHUTOSH PRASHANT SHUKLAASHUTOSH PRASHANT

PRASHANT SHUKLA ASHUTOSH







Statutory Alert:

Ine authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be venfied at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp.Mobile App of Stock.Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid
The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Annexure II

<u>Affidavit</u>

Declaration

I, Ashutosh Prashant Shukla S/o S.D. Shukla, Civil Judge (Junior Divison) Hawali, Meerut, R/o B-5, D.M. Compound Merut (U.P.) do hereby solemnly state on oath that there are no dependent family members of the deponent as on this date.

mar 20/09/2024

(Ashutosh Prashant Shukla)

Civil Judge (Junior Divison) Hawali

Meerut

The depnent hereby solemnly affirm that above contents of this affidavit are true.

20/09/2024

(Ashutosh Prashant Shukla)

Civil Judge (Junior Divison) Hawali

Meerut



Annexure III

For the purpose of Passport

Four Photographs of the Applicant Ashutosh Prashant Shukla S/o S.D. Shukla, Civil Judge (Junior Divison) Hawali, Meerut, one of which is attested by Hon'ble District Judge.









ALL CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES, STATE GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF STATUTORY BODIES UPTO THE AGE OF 18 YEARS ARE REQUIRES TO PRODUCE AN IDENTITY CERTIFICATE (Strike out options that are not applicable) (To be given Duplicate on Original Stationery)

Certified that Shri. Ashutosh Prashant Shukla S/o S.D. Shukla, who is an Indian national, is a permanent employee of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad from 18-11-2019 and is a present holding the post of Civil Judge (Junior Divison) Hawali, Meerut, there is no any dependent family member(s) of Shri Ashutosh Prashant Shukla and his identity is certified. This ministry/Department/Organization has no objection to his acquiring India Passport. I, the undersigned, am duly authorised to sign this Identity Certificate. I have read the provisions of Section 6(2) of the Passports Act, 1967 and certify that these are not attracted in case of this applicant. I recommend issue of an Indian Passport to him. It is certified that this organization is a Central/State Government/Public Sector undertaking/ Statutory body. The Identity Card Number of Shri Ashutosh Prashant Shukla is 70828/2020

Ref. No.& Date.....

Name, Designation, Address & Tel No.

Note : Refer Annexure 'F" for details of Section 6(2) of the Passport Act, 1967.